

X

ITEM NO.43

COURT NO.9

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 565 OF 2012

MEHAK AGARWAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJAT AGARWAL

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)
[ALONG WITH MEDIATION REPORT]

Date: 15/03/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ravi Kumar Tomar, Adv.
Mr. Raj Kishor Choudhary, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Rohatgi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Neha Kedia, Av.
Mr. Rohit Kumar Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel for
the respondent seeking time for filing counter affidavit, adjourned
for three weeks.

|(A.D. Sharma)

| |(Renuka Sadana)

|
|Court Master

| |Court Master

|