

0ITEM NO.1

REGISTRAR COURT. 2 SECTION XVIA
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

I.A.D.No.80710/17 in Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 565/2012
MEHAK AGARWAL Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJAT AGARWAL Respondent(s)
(for withdrawal and office report)

Date : 02/05/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.
For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ravi Kumar Tomar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rohit Kumar Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

I.A. for direction being unregistered one is permitted to be
withdrawn.

(M V RAMESH)
Registrar

PS